

MAR 25 2019

Case No. 20180024-CA

In the Utah Court of Appeals

STATE OF UTAH,
Plaintiff/Appellee,

v.

ERNEST CLAYTON HARPER,
Defendant/Appellant.

*On appeal from the Third Judicial District Court, Salt Lake County,
Honorable Katie Bernards Goodman, presiding*
Defendant is incarcerated

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Sean D. Reyes (7969)
Utah Attorney General's Office
160 East 300 South, 6th Floor
P.O. Box 140854
Salt Lake City, UT 84114
(801) 366-0180

Counsel for Appellee

Ronald Fujino (5387)
Law Office of Ronald Fujino
195 East Gentile Street # 11
Layton, Utah 84041
Telephone: (801) 682-8736
Facsimile: (801) 719-6123
counsel356@msn.com

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

List of Parties.....Front Cover
Table of Contents.....
Table of Authorities
Jurisdiction Statement.....
Introduction.....
Statement of the Issues
Statement of the Case.....
Statement of Facts.....
XXXX.....
XXXX.....
XXXX.....
XXXX.....
Summary of the Argument.....
Argument
POINT I. THIS COURT ALREADY DECIDED THE APPEAL STEMMNG FROM CASE 131401036.....
POINT II. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN NOT GRANTING MR. HARPER'S MOTION TO WITHDRAW HIS PLEA
A. Pursuant to Lee v. United States, A Defendant Must be Properly Informed About the Parameters of the Plea Bargain In Order to Decide Whether to Forfeit His Right to a Trial.....
1. Probation Was Part of the Plea Agreement.....
2. If Probation Was NOT Part of the Plea Agreement, the Prosecutor Was Obligated to Point That Out or Clarify His Position.....
B. Pursuant to State v. Magness, A Defendant Must Be Properly Informed About the Parameters of

the Plea Bargain In Order to Decide Whether to Forfeit His Right to a Trial

1. Probation Was Part of the Plea Agreement in *Magness*.....

2. The Prosecutor in *Magness* Was Obligated to Point Out or Clarify Any Falsehoods

III. {HEADING}.....

Conclusion.....

Certificate of Compliance.....

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 2015 UT App 193, ¶ 30, 357 P.3d 27, 33	
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 2017 UT 76,23,416 P.3d 443.....	
<i>State v. Bagnes</i> , 322 P.3d 719 (Utah, 2014)	
<i>Myers v. State</i> , 2004 UT 31, ¶ 20, 94 P.3d 211	
<i>State v. DeJesus</i> , 2017 UT 22, at ¶ 30.....	
<i>Lee v. United States</i> , 582 U.S. ___, 137 S.Ct. 1958 (2017)	
<i>Giglio v United States</i> , 405 U.S. 150, 153 (1972).....	
<i>Mooney v. Holohan</i> , 294 U.S. 103,112 (1935).....	
<i>Napue v. Illinois</i> , 360 U.S. 264, 269 (1959).....	
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 2019 UT 12, at ¶ 10.....	
<i>State v. Magness</i> , 2017 UT App 130	
{TITLE}, {CASE LAW}.....	

Statutes

Utah Code Ann. § 77-13-6(2)(a).....
Utah Code Ann. §.....
Utah Code Ann. §.....
